Load on days that are not part of the Fall and Spring Semesters. 

In the case of Counseling Faculty, the District will have certain rights of 

assignment outside the Fall and Spring Semesters as enumerated below. In no 

case will the total number of assigned days exceed one hundred and seventy-five 

(175) including required College Days, Convocation Day, and orientation.  In 

the event any unit member is required to work more than one hundred and 

seventy-five (175) days, the unit member shall have the right to receive overload 

pay according to the Schedule of Part-time Faculty Service Rates.  Any portion 

of the assignment not compensated as overload shall count as a workload 

residual in accordance with Article 10D.9.

[...]

During a contractually authorized semester for 

Instructional Faculty unit members, overload refers to units exceeding fifteen 

(15) Calculated A Hours (CAHs) and/or their equivalent assignment. 

a. The additional duties that comprise an overload may be additional days 

beyond the one hundred and seventy-five (175) day maximum for Fall and 

Spring Semester assignments; 

OR 

The additional duties that comprise an overload may be additional courses 

or services beyond the Full-time contractual workload limits applicable for 

Fall and Spring Semester. 

b.